No. D&SJ/RMP/86/96-Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.

Dated; Rampur Bushahr, the 11th September, 2023.

OFFICE ORDER.

Since the Hon'ble High Court of HP has exmpted the undersigned from holding the Circuit Court at Reckong Peo w.e.f. 11.09.2023 to 16.09.2023 due to blockade of road near Nigulsari, and as such the cases fixed at Reckong Peo during aforesaid dates are being adjourned to some other dates for effective hearing by issuing separate office order in this behalf. Further, the monthly meetings as fixed during the Circuit Court at Reckog Peo as well as inspection of land at Kalpa shall stand cancelled.

District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bsr, H.P.

Endst. No. D&SJ/RMP/86/96- 793/ Dated; the 11th September, 2023. Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to;

- 1. The Additional District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur, H.P.
- 2. The Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Rape/POCSO), Kinnaur at Rampur.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo.
- 4. The Superintendent of Police, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo.
- 5. The Sr. Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Kinnaur at R/Peo, H.P.
- 6. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 7. The Secretary, DLSA, Kinnaur (ADR Centre) at Reckong Peo.
- 8. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Ani, H.P.
- 9. The District Attorney Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 10. The Execuive Engineer, HP, PWD (B&R) Division Kalpa, H.P.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, I&PH (Jal Shakti Vibhag) Reckong Peo, H.P.
- 12. The Executive Engineer HPSEB, Reckong Peo, H.P.
- 13. The Divisional Forest Officer, Reckong Peo, H.P.,
- 14. The President, Bar Association, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo, Rampur, Ani and Nirmand.
- 15. The Reader of this office.
- 16. The Civil Nazir of this office.
- 17. The Technical Team of this Office.
 - 18. Notice Board of this Court.

District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bsr, H.P.